

GARMENT MANTRA LIFESTYLE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Junction Fabrics and Apparels Limited) (CIN: L18101TZ2011PLC017586)

Date: 12.11.2020

To

BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 539216

Dear Sir,

<u>Subject: Statement of Deviation or Variation under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

This is to bring to your notice that in accordance with the Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are hereby submitting a Statement of Deviation or Variation for the Preferential Issue of 40,00,000 Equity Shares of Garment Mantra Lifestyle Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Garment Mantra Lifestyle Limited

Lakshmi Priya. K Company Secretary Membership No:A36135



Registered & Admin Office: No.15, Murthy's Plaza, Karia Gounder Street, Khaderpet, Tirupur - 641 601.

Factory: Shed No.40, Nethaji Apparel Park, Eettiveerampalayam, New Tirupur - 641 666.

Tel No : +91-0421 2231896, +91-0421 2357140

E-mail: accounts@junctionfabrics.in Website: www.junctionfabrics.in



A BIYANI & CO

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

END USE CERTIFICATE

To, Gament Mantra Lifestyle Limited No. 15 Murty's Plaza, Karia Gounder Street, Khaderpet, Tirupur 641401

Subject: Statement of Deviation or Variation under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

This is to bring to your notice that in accordance with the Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are hereby certified the statement of Deviation or Variation for the Preferential Issue of 40,00,000 Equity Shares of Garment Mantra Lifestyle Limited.

1. Deviation, if any in the use of proceeds from the objects stated in the offer document or explanatory statement to the notice for the General Meeting, as applicable.

There is no deviation in the use of proceeds from the object stated in the offer document.

2. Category-wise variation between projected utilization of fund made in the offer document or explanatory statement to the notice for the general meeting, as applicable and the actual utilisation of funds are as follows:

Sr.	Particulars	Projected Utilisation as	Actual utilisation of funds
No.		per Offer Document	till 30 th September, 2020
		(Amount in Rs.)	
1.	To meet short term and long term working	16,00,00,000	16,00,00,000
	requirement of the Company.		
	Total	16,00,00,000	16,00,00,000

For and on behalf of A Biyani & Co. Chartered Accountants FRN- 140489W

CA. Ashutosh Biyani

Partner

M. No - 165017

Date – 12/11/2020 Place – Mumbai

UDIN no- 20165017AAAABW3744

